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Central Office

Youth Services Office of Juvenile Justice Central Office

Physical:
Office of Juvenile Justice

7919 Independence Blvd.
State Police Bldg., 1* Floor
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Mailing:

Office of Juvenile Justice
P. O. Box 66458
Audubon Station

Baton rouge, LA 70896

Shipping:

Office of Juvenile Justice
290 East Airport Drive
Central Warehouse — Dock 1
Baton Rouge, LA 70806




ADMINISTRATIVE LEADERSHIP

Telephone
Mary Livers, MSW, Ph. D. Youth Services Deputy Secretary
225-287-7944

Nita Shanklin (Adm. Assistant to Deputy Secretary) 225-287-7987

James Bueche, Undersecretary Office of Management and Finance

Peggy Guerin (Adm. Assistant to Undersecretary)

Prince Gray, Assistant Secretary
Gwen Brinkley (Adm. Assistant to Asst Secretary)

Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary
Marvel Adams (Adm. Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary

225-287-7953

225-287-7960

225-287-7914
225-287-7618

225-287-7992

225-287-7965

225-287-7931

Ellyn Peterson, Chief of Operations/Deputy Asst Secretary-Continuous Quality Improvement Services

Anne Carter (Adm. Assistant to CIO/DAS of CQIS))

Philippe Magloire, Deputy Asst Secretary (Facilities)
Nykisha Franklin (Adm. Asst to DAS Facilities)

Carolyn Lewis, Dep Asst Secretary (Community Based Services)
Katherine Abrams (Adm. Assistant to DAS Community Services)

Michelle Smith, Deputy Asst Secretary S.P.E.A.K.
Shaeki Shanklin (Adm. Assistant to DAS S.P.E.A.K.)
Marlyn McCants, Liaison (Family and Community Services)

Martha Morgan, General Counsel (Legal Division)
Kimberley LeMaire (Paralegal)

225-287-7937
225-287-7715

225-287-7993
225-287-7952

225-287-7620
225-287-7903

225-287-7622

225-287-7997

225-287-7964

225-287-7976
225-287-7955

225-287-7989

225-287-7969

225-287-7967

225-287-7965

225-287-7901




Kim Mims, Director of Education
Diamond Paten (Adm. Assistant)

Gwendolyn Jones, Human Resources Director
Tina Jolie (Adm. Assistant)

Dawson Andrews, Information Technology Director

Terri Scott (Adm. Assistant)

Glenn Holt, Project Manager, Capitol Outlay Projects

Jerel Giarrusso, APR, Communications Director

BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING

Staff Name
Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary

Marvel Adams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary)

Kimberly Jones, Budget Manager

Martina Stribling, Acct Administrator
(Chief Fiscal Officer for DPS&C-YS, OMF Contracts,
Accounting & Purchasing functions

Kendra Rodgers, Adm. Asst (Asst to Acct Admin)

Andre Metoyer, Acct Manager
(Supervisor of Revenues/Payables,
Audit Reviews, Fueltrac)

Victoria Williams, Acct Manager 1
(All payables, Imprest, Contract payments,
Facility reimbursements, Travel Approval)

225-287-7985

225-287-7977
225-287-7963

225-287-7994
225-287-7876

225-287-7995

225-287-7898

Telephone

225-287-7914

225-287-7618

225-287-7899

225-287-7971

225-287-7635

225-287-7670

225-287-7632

225-287-7905

225-287-7875

225-287-7986

225-287-7673

Fax

225-287-7931




Glenda Daiges, Adm. Coordinator 2 (Revenue
Supervision fee deposits, Garnishments)

Wanda Armwood, Acct (Payables- Contracts, 156-B)
Dorothy Walker, Acct 3 (Payables- Contracts)

Valencia Mellion, Acct 2 (Revenue-
IV-e Reimbursement, Grants, Bank Deposits)

Glenda Ratcliff, Acct Specialist 2
(Revenue-supervision fees, garnishments)

Kelly Taylor, Acct Technician (Payables-
Payment /Field Services BCCY)

Sonja Anderson, accounting Technician
(Social Security)

225-287-7881

225-287-7935

225-287-7372

225-287-7921

225-287-7916

225-287-7913

225-287-7930

Note: For matters concerning contract payments, please contact Martina Stribling at 225-287-7971.

COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES

Staff Name
Prince Gray, Assistant Secretary

Gwen Brinkley, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Assistant Secretary)

Carolyn Lewis, Deputy Assistant Secretary

Katherine Abrams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Assistant Secretary)

Angela Bridgewater, Program Manager
Carmen Leiva, Program Manager

Melba Oubre, program Manager

Telephone

225-287-7960

225-287-7960

225-287-7620

225-287-7903

225-287-7939
225-287-7918

225-287-7928

Fa

225-287-7965

225-287-7967




Candance Warner, Program Coordinator
Nancy Gautreau, Program Manager

Regional Program & Education Specialists

Carmen Leiva, Program Manager (Baton Rouge/Hammond)

Jacqueline Page, Program Specialist (Thibodaux/New Orleans)

Ruby Dixon, Education Specialist (Baton Rouge/Thibodaux)

Patty Thomas, Program Specialist (Lafayette Regional Office)

Lou Bertha Glosten, Education Specialist (Lafayette/Opelousas)

Lane Plauche, Program Specialist (Lake Charles-Alexandria)

Brenda Parish, Education Specialist (Lake Charles-Alexandria)

Walteree Barnes, Program Specialist (Monroe/Tallulah)

Debra Franklin, Education Specialist (Monroe/Tallulah)

Karl Martin, Education Specialist (New Orleans/Hammond)

Jan Crain, Program Specialist (Shreveport)

Vernon Williams, Program Manager (Shreveport)

Monique Lacour, Program Specialist (Natchitoches)

Shirley Jenkins, Education Specialist (Shreveport/Natchitoches)

225-287-7910

225-287-7509

225-287-7918

225-922-1681
225-270-5964

225-287-7967

225-922-1134

No telephone at this time

337-262-5662
225-603-1409

337-948-0287
337-262-5662

337-262-5662

225-603-1916

337-491-2833

318-487-5252

318-574-3552
225-328-8047

318-362-5262
318-789-0388

504-568-4535
225-588-0157

318-676-5380
318-676-7020

318-676-7020
318-676-5669

318-357-3152

318-676-7020
318-676-7019

337-262-1072

337-262-1072

337-262-1072

337-491-2842

318-574-2516

318-362-5209

504-568-7803

504-599-1130

318-676-7027

318-676-7027

318-357-3243

318-676-7027




CQIS/INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

Staff Name

Ellyn Peterson, Chief of Operations/ Deputy Asst Secretary

Anne Carter, Adm. Assistant 5
(Assistant to Chief of Operations/
Deputy Asst. Secretary)

Lynne Geromini, Administrative Program
Director (QA, PBS, ACA, Policy)

Phyllis Martello, Adm. Assistant 5 (Policy)

Katie Kirkpatrick, Program Coordinator
(Employee Activity, PBS, Quality Assurance)

Angela Arabie, Probation/Parole Mgr
(ACA Accreditation Manager)

Debbie Linder, Exec. Mgmt Officer ORM Safety

Diana Williamson, Policy Planner

Yolanda Ellis, Economist

Vicki Picou, Attorney 3 (Research)

Louis Hyatt, Colonel Investigative Services (IS) Director

Becky Richardson, Adm. Coordinator
(Assistant to IS Director)

Chad Wells, Lt Col (IS-Southern Region)
Ken Harrell, Lt Col (IS Northern Region)

Will Paulson, IT Mgmt Consultant, Data Warehouse

Telephone

225-287-7937

225-287-7715

225-287-7945

225-287-7954

225-287-7919

225-287-7949

225-287-7991
225-287-7659
225-287-7945
225-287-7941
225-287-7951

225-287-7958

225-287-7981
318-651-4872

225-287-7897

Fa

225-287-7989

225-287-7980

318-651-4725

Note: QA=Quality Assurance; PbS=Performance-based Standards; ACA= American Correctional

Association




CONTRACTS/GRANTS/CAPITAL OUTLAY

Staff Name
Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary

Marvel Adams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary)

Amy Curry, Contract Grants Manager

Telephone

225-287-7914

225-287-7618

225-287-7957

Fa

225-287-7931

Monica Williams, Contract Grants Supervisor 225-287-7616
Jenny Borders, Contract Grants Reviewer (Regions 1-5) 225-287-7626
Patricia Ellis, Contract Grants Reviewer (Regions 6-9B) 225-287-7634
Pam Wall, Policy Planner (Federal grants)

225-287-7672

Karen Chustz, Policy Planner (MacArthur Models for Change) 225-588-6160

Glenn Holt, Capital Outlay Manager 225-287-7995 225-287-7986

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

Staff Name
Prince Gray, Assistant Secretary

Gwen Brinkley, Adm. Assistant 6
(Assistant to Assistant Secretary)

Kim Mims, Director of Education
(Facilities & Central Office)

Diamond Paten, Adm. Assistant 5
(Assistant to Director of Education)

Ella Fairchild, Education Coordinator

Telephone

225-287-7960

225-287-7960

225-287-7985

225-287-7962

225-287-7996

Fax

225-287-7965




James Ed Green, Title | Director 225-287-7615

FACILITIES

Staff Name Telephone Fax
Prince Gray, Assistant Secretary 225-287-7960 225-287-7965

Gwen Brinkley, Adm. Assistant 6 225-287-7960
(Assistant to Assistant Secretary)

Philippe Magloire, Deputy Asst Secretary 225-287-7993 225-287-7969

Nykisha Franklin, Adm. Assistant 225-287-7952
(Assistant to Deputy Asst Secretary)

Alethea Bornes, Food Service Director 225-287-7636

John Anderson, State Facility Director 225-287-7943/504-858-3902

Beth Meng, Director of Detention Centers 225-287-7926 225-287-7909
Gail Miller, Adm. Coordinator 225-287-7904

(Asst to: Director of Detention Centers,

Program Manager, Deputy Compact Administrator

Suzie Durett, Deputy Compact Administrator 225-287-7925

Perla Steele, Program Manager |l 225-287-7988 225-287-7990
(Interstate Compact -Juvenile & Detention

Centers/Facility Intakes

Brad Ballard, Facility Maintenance Mgr 3 225-235-9646

(Jetson Center for Youth) 225-778-9063/225-778-9031
225-778-9000




FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Staff Name

Marlyn McCants, Liaison
Toll Free

Telephone

225-287-7985

1-800-594-3941

HUMAN RESOURCES

Staff Name
Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary

Marvel Adams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary)

Gwendolyn Jones, HR Director (Agency)

Tina Jolie, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to HR Director)

Judy Landry, HRM (FMLA-Position Control)

Shirley Jackson, HRM (Emp. Adm. - Overall)

Lois Wicker, Adm. Coordinator (Front Desk)

Amanda Lewis, HR Sup (Employee. Administration (EA))
Shenikka Ferguson, HR Spec (Benefits/Payroll)

Judith Fontenot, HR Spec (Benefit/ Payroll)

Cynthia Lance, HR Spec (PPR’s, Drug Screens)

Tina Boudreaux, HR Spec (Disciplinary, EEO)

Tony Square, HRA (EA BCCY & SCY)

Telephone

225-287-7914

225-287-7618

225-287-7977

225-287-7963

225-287-7630
225-287-7929
225-287-7900
225-287-7891
225-287-7924
225-287-7629
225-287-7628
225-287-7938

225-287-7979

Fa

225-287-7987

Fa

225-287-7931

225-287-7905




Randall Watts, HRA (EA JCY & Field)

Latrice Bracken, HR Analyst (Central Office & Field)

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Staff Name
Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary

Marvel Adams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary)

Dawson Andrews, |.T. Director

Terri Scott, Adm. Assistant 4
(Assistant to I.T. Director)

Sean Labat, I.T. App Proj Leader (Programming)

Brian Bailey, I.T. Tech Support Supervisor

Shannon Howell, I.T. App Prog (Software)

Wade Campbell, I.T. App Prog (Software)

Vy Nguyen, I.T. App Prog/Analyst(Software)

Danyelle Toval, I.T. Technical Support (Maintenance/Install)
Zeke Kirby, I.T. Technical Support (Maintenance/Install)
Jason Williams, I.T. Equip Operator (Maintenance/Install)

Stacey Miller, I.T. Liaison

225-287-7504

225-287-7919

Telephone

225-287-7914

225-287-7618

225-287-7994

225-287-7876

225-287-7563
225-287-7660
225-287-7697
225-287-7896
225-287-7895
225-287-7934
225-287-7946
225-287-7892

225-287-7623

Fa

225-287-7931

225-287-7875




LEGAL SERVICES

Staff Name

Martha Morgan, General Counsel

Revettea Woods, Attorney 4(Agency Counsel:
East Baton Rouge, Hammond, Lake Charles, JCY,

and Div. “E” of Orleans Juvenile Court)

Cynthia Eyre, Attorney 4 (Agency Counsel: Civil Service
And Employment matters)

Kathe Zolman, Attorney 4
Contracts/Agreements; Sex Offender Registration)

Cheryl Carter, Attorney 4
Agency Counsel: Lafayette, Div. “C” of Orleans Juvenile Court)

Kimberley LeMaire, Paralegal 2

Telephone

225-287-7976

225-287-7972

225-287-7973

225-287-7906

225-287-7940

225-287-7955

PROCUREMENT

Staff Name
Paula Roddy, Deputy Undersecretary

Marvel Adams, Adm. Assistant
(Assistant to Deputy Undersecretary)

John Fruge, Purchasing Director
Candy Comeaux, Procurement Manager
Clarett Blount, Procurement Specialist (JCY)

Elaine Buzbee, Procurement Specialist
(Administration & Field)

Telephone

225-287-7914

225-287-7618

225-922-2340

225-287-7936

225-287-7880

225-922-0360

Fax

225-287-7901

225-287-7640

Fa

225-287-7931




Nona Tucker, Procurement Specialist (Property) 225-922-0370
Inell Cook, Procurement Specialist (SCY) 225-287-7933

Amy Vincent, Procurement Specialist (BCCY) 225-287-7915

S.P.E.AK

(SPECIAL PROJECTS, Expertise and Knowledge)

Staff Name Telephone Fax
Michelle Smith, Deputy Asst. Secretary 225-287-7622 225-287-7965
Shaeki Shanklin, Adm. Assistant 225-287-7997

(Assistant to Deputy Asst. Secretary,
CPTP Coordinator)

Fran Martin, Director of Staff Development 225-287-7984

Jerel Giarrusso, Director of Communications 225-287-7898 225-287-7673

TREATMENT SERVICES

Staff Name Telephone Fa

Prince Gray, Assistant Secretary 225-287-7960 225-287-7965

Gwen Brinkley, Adm. Assistant 225-287-7960
(Assistant to Assistant Secretary)

Philippe Magloire, Deputy Asst Secretary 225-287-7993 225-287-7969

Nykisha Franklin, Adm. Assistant 225-287-7952
(Assistant to Deputy Assistant)




Annette Arthur, Director of Treatment (Facilities)

Carla Leyda, Program Manager (Social Services)

Arlona Wells-Morgan, Program Manager (LAMOD)

(Jetson)

225-287-7959

225-287-7948

225-287-7492

225-922-2347
225-778-9058




